
N - 87% RBT - 99% RDO - 93%

1AD - 94% 1MM - 95% 2HW - 99%

2RK - 97% 3JH - 99% 3NB - 100%

4CS - 98% 4RM - 96% 5NP/LW - 98%

5HW - 97% 6FA - 93% 6LB - 99%

 A Message from Mrs Wathen and Mr Spink
Good afternoon everyone.
It was a frosty start this morning but the sun decided to make an appearance and it has
put a smile on everyone’s face here at Ebor Gardens! Tomorrow is the first day of
meteorological Spring which means that we should start to see more sunshine and
slightly warmer temperatures. Hopefully that will keep a smile on everyone’s face.
This week we have shared some information by letter regarding Ramadan and Eid.          
Miss Dosanjh has written to Upper Key Stage 2 regarding fasting. If your child is fasting
this Ramadan, please read the letter and return the reply slip to your child’s teacher. That
way we know and we can make appropriate arrangments for lunchtimes. We can also
monitor how they are feeling - especially if it is their first time experiencing fasting.  We
are expecting Eid al-Fitr to be Sunday 30th March - Monday 31st March. A letter has been
sent home with a reply slip so that you can let us know if your children will not be at
school due to religious observance.
Have a lovely weekend everyone. 
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Whole School attendance
this week is 96%.

We are aiming for 96% or
above.
Biscuit Bears: RBT, 2HW & 3NB
Extra Play (97%+): RBT, 2HW, 2RK,
3JH, 3NB, 4CS, 5HW & 5NP/LW, 6LB
Pizza Party (100%): 3NB



Wednesday 5th March 2025 - School Nurses in school (R&Y6 height
and vision checks)

Thursday 6th March 2025 - World Book Day
Thursday 13th March 2025 - Y2 Thackray Medical Museum Trip

Friday 21st March 2025 - Red Nose Day
Thursday 27th March 2025 - Class Photos
Wednesday 2nd April 2025 - Easter Discos

Friday 4th April 2025 - School closes for Easter
Tuesday 22nd April 2025 - School reopens for Summer 1
Tuesday 23rd April 2025 - Guide Dog visit to Reception

12th - 15th May 2025 - Y6 SATs Assessments
Wednesday 21st May 2025 - Yr 3 Trip to Cannon Hall Farm

Friday 23rd May 2025 - School closes for half-term
Monday 2nd June 2025 - School reopens for Summer 2

23rd & 24th June 2025 - Y4 Residential Trip
7th - 9th July 2025 - Y6 Residential Trip

diary dates 2025














